

MECHANICAL TRANSPLANTER

MODEL 550 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

10	Inside Chain Guard
11	32 Steel Chain for Direct Drive - 63 Links
12	Direct Drive Tire & Rim
14	Outside Chain Guard
18	Unit Chain Tightener Bracket
19	Short Chain Tightener Pipe Bearing
22	Unit Chain Tightener Arm
23	Washer to Hold Spring
24	Long Chain Tightener Pipe Bearing
30	Wheel Chain Tightener Pipe Bearing
31	Main Frame of Rear Half
32	Wheel Chain Tightener Spring
33	Wheel Chain Tightener Arm
35	Lift Chain
38	Wheel Hub with Sprocket
39	Main Frame of Front Half
40	Left Clamp less U-Bolt
41	32 Steel Chain for Direct Drive - 34 Links
42	Right Clamp less U-Bolt
43	Bushing for Clamp
44	Chain Lift Plate
48	Right Direct Drive Clamp for 4x4 or 4x7
49	Left Direct Drive Clamp for 4x4 or 4x7
313	1/4 X 1-1/2" Cotter Pin
328	3/4" Flange Block
348DD	3/4" Lower Shaft for Direct Drive
373	Chain Tightener Spring
376S	Tension Spring
381	7 Tooth Spacing Sprocket
3811	7 Tooth Idler Sprocket
383	9 Tooth Spacing Sprocket
386	Direct Drive Drawbar Shaft
386P	Shaft Clip Pin
395-550	Model 550 Shoe, 10" deep, 1-1/2" wide
416	3/4" Oilite Bearing
434	7/8" Oilite Wheel Bearing
436B	L-Bolts for Pocket Guides
440	Spring with UHMW Rollers
445	Double Neoprene Gripper
450	Pocket Main Frame

PART# DESCRIPTION

452	Pocket Attaching Bolt
462	11 Tooth Wheel Sprocket
521	Roll Pin
522	Clip Pin
529WP	Wide Wheel Scraper Plastic Only
535	550 & 580 Wheel Scraper Extension
550PF	550 Planter Frame
581	Pocket Disc for 550 (20 Pocket)
583	Pocket Guide
584L	Left Plant Box Stand
584R	Right Plant Box Stand
586	Extension Plate
637	Fiberglass Seat Bracket
639AHDD	Direct Drive Packing Wheel Hub
639WAL	Wide Adj. Packing Wheel less Hub
640	Wide Plant Box - 16" (each)
650	Foot Rest for Models SU-3, 500, 525, 550
715	3/8" U-Bolt for Coulters & Direct Drive
726	L Seat Bracket
727	1/2" U-Bolt for Seat Bracket
740	7/8" U-Bolt with Nuts
1000AL	Axle for Left Side of Model 1000
1000AR	Axle for Right Side of Model 1000
1907	Pocket Wire
1908	Double Neoprene Gripper
4728	Jackshaft Pipe Spacer
4729	Direct Drive Shear Pin
FC167	5/16 x 2" Carriage Bolt
FC205	3/8 x 3/4" Carriage Bolt
FC209	3/8 x 1" Carriage Bolt
FC213	3/8 x 1-1/2" Carriage Bolt
FC335	1/2 x 1-1/2" Carriage Bolt
FH227	3/8 x 3-1/4" Hex Head Cap Screw
FH335	1/2 x 1-1/2" Hex Head Cap Screw
FMB500	7/8" Machinery Bushing
FNH150	5/16" Finished Hex Nut
FNH300	1/2" Finished Hex Nut
FW300	1/2" U.S.S. Flat Washer
OE-74 COLB	Fiberglass Seat with Cut-out less Bracket
V3-D	Pocket Complete less Separating Bar



1395 US 17 South
Elizabeth City, NC 27909
Phone:(252)264-2400

147 Hwy 32 North
Sunbury, NC 27979
Phone:(252)465-8614

5038 Old Raleigh Road
Wilson, NC 27893
Phone:(252)237-0006



www.bandsent.com

